
Datos Técnicos  (ES) Unidad HW 131 DECLARACIÓN DE 
CONFORMIDAD

Caudal L/min 8,3 Declaramos, asumiéndonos la plena 
responsabilidad al respecto, que el 
producto cumple con lo establecido por 
las siguientes normativas y relativos 
documentos:
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
sobre la base de lo dispuesto por las 
directivas:

2006/42/CE
2006/95/CE, 2002/95/CE, 
2002/96/CE, 2004/108/CE, 

2000/14/CE
Nombre y dirección de la persona 
encargada de entregar el fascículo 
técnico:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Presión MPa 12

Presión máxima MPa 13

Potencia kW 2,3

T° Alimentación °C 60

Presión máxima de alimentación MPa 1

Fuerza de retroceso de la pistola a presión máxima N 17,7

Aislamiento motor - Clase F

Protección motor - IPX5

Tensión V/Hz 230/50

Nivel de presión acústica:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibraciones del aparato M/s2 3,12

Peso kg 33,8

Dados Técnicos  (PT) Unidade HW 131 DECLARAÇÃO DE 
CONFORMIDADE

Caudal L/min 8,3 Declaramos, assumindo a 
plena responsabilidade por 
tal declaração, que o produto 
está em conformidade 
com as seguintes normas e relativos 
documentos
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
com base nas prescrições das 
directivas:

2006/42/CE
2006/95/CE, 2002/95/CE, 
2002/96/CE, 2004/108/CE, 

2000/14/CE
Nome e endereço da pessoa 
encarregada da emissão do 
fascículo técnico: Yasuhiko Kanzaki 
CE 2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Pressão MPa 12

Pressão máxima MPa 13

Potência kW 2,3

T° de alimentação °C 60

Pressão de alimentação máxima MPa 1

Força repulsiva da pistola à pressão máxima N 17,7

Isolamento do motor - Classe F

Protecção do motor - IPX5

Tensão V/Hz 230/50

Nível de pressão acústica:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibrações do aparelho M/s2 3,12

Peso kg 33,8

Τεχνικά στοιχεία  (EL) Μονάδα HW 131 ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

Χωρητικότητα L/min 8,3 Δηλώνουμε, αναλαμβάνοντας 
πλήρη ευθύνη αυτής της δήλωσης, 
ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με 
τους παρακάτω κανονισμούς και τα 
αντίστοιχα έγγραφα
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
με βάση τις προδιαγραφές των 
Οδηγιών:

2006/42/EK
2006/95/EK, 2002/95/EK, 
2002/96/EK, 2004/108/EK, 

2000/14/EK
Όνομα και διεύθυνση του 
υπεύθυνου για τη χορήγηση του 
τεχνικού φακέλου:  Yasuhiko 
Kanzaki CE 2002 Director - 
Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Πίεση MPa 12

Μέγιστη πίεση MPa 13

Ισχύς kW 2,3

T° Τροφοδοσίας °C 60

Μέγιστη πίεση τροφοδοσίας MPa 1

Ισχύς άπωσης του πιστολιού στη μέγιστη πίεση N 17,7

Μόνωση μοτέρ - Κλάση F

Προστασία μοτέρ - IPX5

Τάση V/Hz 230/50

Επίπεδο ακουστικής πίεσης:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Κραδασμοί συσκευής M/s2 3,12

Βάρος kg 33,8

Tecnische Gegevens  (NL) Unit HW 131 EG-VERKLARING VAN 
OVEREENSTEMMING

Capaciteit L/min 8,3 Bij dezen verklaren wij onder volledige 
eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product 
overeenstemt met het volgende normenstelsel 
en de bijbehorende documenten
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
op grond van de voorschriften van de 
volgende richtlijnen:

2006/42/EG
2006/95/EG, 2002/95/EG, 
2002/96/EG, 2004/108/EG, 

2000/14/EG
Naam en adres van de persoon 
belast met de afgifte van de 
technische documentatie:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Druk MPa 12

Maximumdruk MPa 13

Vermogen kW 2,3

T° Voeding °C 60

Maximale voedingsdruk MPa 1

Afstotingskracht van het pistool bij de maximale druk N 17,7

Motorisolatie - Klasse F

Motorbescherming - IPX5

Spanning V/Hz 230/50

Geluidsdrukniveau:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Trillingen van het apparaat M/s2 3,12

Gewicht kg 33,8

Données Techniques  (FR) Unité HW 131 DÉCLARATION DE 
CONFORMITÉ

Débit L/min 8,3 Nous déclarons, en assumant la pleine 
responsabilité de cette déclaration, 
que le produit est conforme aux 
normes suivantes et aux documents 
correspondants
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
Selon les prescriptions des 
directives :

2006/42/CE
2006/95/CE, 2002/95/CE, 
2002/96/CE, 2004/108/CE, 

2000/14/CE
Nom et adresse de la personne 
chargée de délivrer le manuel 
technique :  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Pression MPa 12

Pression maximale MPa 13

Puissance kW 2,3

T° Alimentation °C 60

Pression d’alimentation maximale MPa 1

Force répulsive du pistolet à la pression maximale N 17,7

Isolation du moteur - Classe F

Protection du moteur - IPX5

Tension V/Hz 230/50

Niveau de pression sonore :

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibrations de l’appareil M/s2 3,12

Poids kg 33,8

Technical Data  (GB) Unit HW 131 DECLARATION OF 
CONFORMITY

Output L/min 8,3 We declare under our sole 
responsibility that this product is 
in conformity with the following 
standards or standardized 
documents
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
In accordance with the 
regulations:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108/EC, 

2000/14/EC
Name and address of the person 
in charge to give the technical file:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Pressure MPa 12

Maximum pressure MPa 13

Power kW 2,3

T° input °C 60

Maximum input pressure MPa 1

Repulsive force of the gun to the maximum pressure N 17,7

Motor Insulation - Class F

Motor Protection - IPX5

Voltage V/Hz 230/50

Sound level:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Unit vibrations M/s2 3,12

Weight kg 33,8

Technische Daten  (DE) Einheit HW 131 KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Förderleistung L/min 8,3 Wir erklären in alleiniger 
Verantwortung, dass das 
Produkt den folgenden Normen 
und normativen Dokumenten 
entspricht:
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
gemäß den Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinien:

2006/42/EG
2006/95/EG, 2002/95/EG, 
2002/96/EG, 2004/108/EG, 

2000/14/EG
Name und Anschrift der für 
die Ausgabe der technischen 
Unterlagen zuständigen Person:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Druck MPa 12

Max. Druck MPa 13

Leistung kW 2,3

Zulauftemperatur °C 60

Max. Zulaufdruck MPa 1

Rückstoßkraft der Pistole bei max. Druck N 17,7

Isolationsklasse Motor - Classe F

Schutzart Motor - IPX5

Spannung V/Hz 230/50

Schalldruckpegel:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibrationen des Geräts M/s2 3,12

Gewicht kg 33,8

Dati Tecnici   (IT) Unità HW 131 DICHIARAZIONE DI 
CONFORMITÀ

Portata L/min 8,3 Dichiariamo, assumendo la piena 
responsabilità di tale dichiarazione, che 
il prodotto è conforme alle seguenti 
normative ed ai relativi documenti
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
in base alle prescrizioni delle 
direttive:

2006/42/CE
2006/95/CE, 2002/95/CE, 
2002/96/CE, 2004/108/CE, 

2000/14/CE 
Nome e indirizzo della persona 
incaricata di rilasciare il fascicolo 
tecnico: Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Pressione MPa 12

Pressione massima MPa 13

Potenza kW 2,3

T° Alimentazione °C 60

Pressione di alimentazione massima MPa 1

Forza repulsiva della pistola alla pressione massima N 17,7

Isolamento Motore - Classe F

Protezione Motore - IPX5

Tensione V/Hz 230/50

Livello di pressione acustica:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibrazioni dell’apparecchio M/s2 3,12

Peso kg 33,8

Tehnilised andmed  (ET)ÜhikudHW 131VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Vee läbivoolL/min8,3Käesolevaga kinnitame 
antud toote vastavust 
järgmiste standardite või 
standarddokumentidega
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
vastavalt määrustele:

2006/42/EÜ
2006/95/EÜ, 2002/95/EÜ, 
2002/96/EÜ, 2004/108/EÜ, 

2000/14/EÜ
Tehnilise dokumentatsiooni 
väljastamise eest vastutava isiku 
nimi ja aadress:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki 
CE 2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

SurveMPa12

Max surveMPa13

VõimsuskW2,3

Siseneva vee T°°C60

Max siseneva vee surveMPa1

Püstoli tagasipõrge max rõhu puhulN17,7

Mootori isolatsioon-Class F

Mootori kaitse-IPX5

PingeV/Hz230/50

Müratase:

LPA (EN 60704-1)Db (A)82

LWA (EN 60704-1)Db (A)90

VibratsioonM/s23,12

Kaal kg33,8

Технічні дані  (UK)Одиниці 
виміру

HW 131ДЕКЛАРАЦІЯ 
ВІДПОВІДНОСТІ

Вихідл/хв8,3З виключною відповідальністю 
заявляємо, що цей виріб 
повністю відповідає наступним 
нормам або стандартизованим 
документам
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
згідно з директивами:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108/EC, 

2000/14/EC
Прізвище та адреса особи, 
відповідальної за випуск 
технічної документації:  Yasuhiko 
Kanzaki CE 2002 Director - 
Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Тискбар12

Максимальний тискбар13

ПотужністькВт2,3

T° на вході°C60

Максимальний тиск на входібар1

Сила відштовхування пістолета для максимального тискуН17,7

Ізоляція мотора-Class F

Захист мотора-IPX5

НапругаВ/Гц230/50

Рівень шуму:

LPA (EN 60704-1)дБ (А)82

LWA (EN 60704-1)дБ (А)90

Вібрація модулям/с23,12

Вага кг33,8

Makita Corporation Anjo, Aichi, Japan - Made in EU
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Tekniske specifikationer  (DA) Måleenhed HW 131 KONFORMITETSERKLÆRING

Kapacitet L/min 8,3 Vi erklærer under almindeligt 
ansvar, at dette produkt er i 
overensstemmelse 
med følgende normer eller 
standarder:
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
i henhold til bestemmelserne i 
direktiverne:

2006/42/EF
2006/95/EF, 2002/95/EF, 
2002/96/EF, 2004/108/EF, 

2000/14/EF
Navn og adresse på den person, 
der har bemyndigelse til at 
udarbejde det tekniske dossier:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Tryk MPa 12

Maks. tryk MPa 13

Effekt kW 2,3

Forsyningstemperatur °C 60

Maks. forsyningstryk MPa 1

Pistolens repulsionskraft ved maks. tryk N 17,7

Motorisolering - Klasse F

Motorbeskyttelse - IPX5

Spænding V/Hz 230/50

Maks. lydtryk:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Apparatets vibrationer M/s2 3,12

Vægt kg 33,8

Tekniske Data  (NO) Må-
leenhet

HW 131 OVERENSSTEMMELSESER
KLÆRING

Kapasitet L/min 8,3 Vi erklærer på eget ansvar 
at dette produktet er i 
overensstemmelse med 
følgende normer eller standarder:
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
i henhold til bestemmelsene i 
direktivene:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108/EC, 

2000/14/EC
Navn og adresse på den personen 
som har fullmakt til å utferdige 
den tekniske dokumentasjonen:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Trykk MPa 12

Maks. trykk MPa 13

Effekt kW 2,3

Matetemperatur °C 60

Maks. matetrykk MPa 1

Pistolens frastøtningskraft ved maks. trykk N 17,7

Motorisolering - Klasse F

Motorbeskyttelse - IPX5

Spenning V/Hz 230/50

Maks. lydtrykk:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Maskinens vibrasjoner M/s2 3,12

Vekt kg 33,8

Tekniset tiedot  (FI) Mittayksikkö HW 131 STANDARDIENMUKAISUUSTODISTUS

Kapasiteetti L/min 8,3 Todistamme ottaen täyden 
vastuun, että tuote on seuraavien 
standardien ja vastaavien 
asiakirjojen mukainen
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
seuraavien direktiivien mukaan:

2006/42/EY
2006/95/EY, 2002/95/EY, 
2002/96/EY, 2004/108/EY, 

2000/14/EY
Sen henkilön nimi ja osoite, joka on 
valtuutettu kokoamaan teknisen 
eritelmän:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Paine MPa 12

Maksimipaine MPa 13

Teho kW 2,3

Syöttölämpötila °C 60

Maksimisyöttöpaine MPa 1

Pesupistoolin työntövoima maksimipaineella N 17,7

Moottorin eristys - F-luokka

Moottorin suojaus - IPX5

Jännite V/Hz 230/50

Äänenpaine:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Laitteen tärinä M/s2 3,12

Paino kg 33,8

Tekniska specifikationer  (SV) Måttenhet HW 131 FÖRSÄKRAN OM
CE-ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

Kapacitet L/min 8,3 Vi försäkrar på eget ansvar 
att denna produkt är i 
överensstämmelse med följande 
lagar eller standarder:
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
enligt kraven i direktiven:

2006/42/EG
2006/95/EG, 2002/95/EG, 2002/96/

EG, 2004/108/EG, 2000/14/EG
Namn på och adress till den person 
som är behörig att ställa samman 
den tekniska dokumentationen:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Tryck MPa 12

Max. tryck MPa 13

Effekt kW 2,3

Inloppstemperatur °C 60

Max. inloppstryck MPa 1

Tvättpistolens rekylkraft vid max. tryck N 17,7

Motorns isolation - Klass F

Motorns kapslingsklass - IPX5

Spänning V/Hz 230/50

Max. ljudtryck:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Apparatens vibrationer M/s2 3,12

Vikt kg 33,8

Technické údaje  (CS) Jednotka HW 131 PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

Výkon L/min 8,3 Prohlašujeme na vlastní odpovědnost, 
že tento výrobek je ve shodě 
s následujícími normami nebo 
standardizovanými dokumenty
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
v souladu s předpisy:

2006/42/ES
2006/95/ES, 2002/95/ES, 
2002/96/ES, 2004/108/ES, 

2000/14/ES
Jméno a adresa osoby, která 
odpovídá za vydání technické 
dokumentace:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki 
CE 2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Tlak MPa 12

Maximální tlak MPa 13

Pøíkon kW 2,3

Vstupní teplota °C 60

Maximální vstupní tlak MPa 1

Síla zpìtného rázu støíkací pistole pøi maximálním tlaku N 17,7

Izolace motoru - Tøída F

Ochrana motoru - IPX5

Napìtí V/Hz 230/50

Hladina zvuku

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Jednotkové vibrace M/s2 3,12

Hmotnost kg 33,8

Dane techniczne  (PL) Jednostka HW 131 DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI

Wydajność tłoczenia L/min 8,3 Deklarujemy z pełną 
odpowiedzialnością, że wyrób 
ten jest zgodny z następującymi 
normami i dokumentacją 
normalizacyjną
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
zgodnie z przepisami:

2006/42/WE
2006/95/WE, 2002/95/WE, 2002/96/

WE, 2004/108/WE, 2000/14/WE
Nazwisko i adres osoby 
odpowiedzialnej za kwestie 
dotyczące dokumentacji 
technicznej:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Ciśnienie MPa 12

Maks. ciśnienie MPa 13

Moc kW 2,3

Temp. doprowadzanej wody °C 60

Maks. ciśnienie doprowadzanej wody MPa 1

Siła odpychająca pistoletu przy maks. ciśnieniu N 17,7

Izolacja silnika - Klasa F

Poziom bezpieczeństwa silnika - IPX5

Napięcie V/Hz 230/50

Poziom głośności

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Poziom wibracji jednostki głównej M/s2 3,12

Ciężar kg 33,8

Tehnični podatki  (SL) Enota HW 131 IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Izhod L/min 8,3 Na lastno izključno odgovornost 
izjavljamo, da je izdelek v 
skladu z naslednjimi standardi 
ali standardiziranimi dokumenti
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
v skladu s predpisi:

2006/42/ES
2006/95/ES, 2002/95/ES, 
2002/96/ES, 2004/108/ES, 

2000/14/ES
Ime in naslov osebe, odgovorne 
za izdajo tehnične dokumentacije:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Pritisk MPa 12

Maksimalni pritisk MPa 13

Moč kW 2,3

Vhodna temperatura °C 60

Maksimalni vhodni pritisk MPa 1

Odbojna sila pištole na maksimalni pritisk N 17,7

Izolacija motorja - Razred F

Zaščita motorja - IPX5

Napetost V/Hz 230/50

Raven zvoka

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 79,8

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 88

Tresljaji enote M/s2 3,74

Teža kg 16

Technické údaje  (SK) Jednotka HW 131 VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE

Výstup L/min 8,3 Vyhlasujeme na vlastnú zodpovednosť, 
že tento produkt vyhovuje nasledujúcim 
normám alebo štandardizovaným 
dokumentom
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
v súlade s predpismi:

2006/42/ES
2006/95/ES, 2002/95/ES, 
2002/96/ES, 2004/108/ES, 

2000/14/ES
Meno a adresa osoby zodpovednej 
za vydávanie technickej 
dokumentácie:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki 
CE 2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Tlak MPa 12

Maximálny tlak MPa 13

Výkon kW 2,3

Vstupná teplota °C 60

Maximálny vstupný tlak MPa 1

Odporová sila pištole pri maximálnom tlaku N 17,7

Izolácia motora - Trieda F

Ochrana motora - IPX5

Napätia V/Hz 230/50

Úroveň zvuku

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibrácie zariadenia M/s2 3,12

Hmotnosť kg 33,8

Techniniai duomenys  (LT) Matavimo 
vnt.

HW 131 ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Padavimas L/min 8,3 Prisiimdami visą atsakomybe,mes 
pareiškiame, kad šis produktas atitinka 
tokius standartus ar standartizuotus 
dokumentus
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
pagal šių direktyvų nuostatas:

2006/42/EB
2006/95/EB, 2002/95/EB, 
2002/96/EB, 2004/108/EB, 

2000/14/EB
Asmens, atsakingo už techninio 
aplanko išdavimą, vardas ir 
pavardė: Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Slėgis MPa 12

Maksimalus slėgis MPa 13

Maitinimas kW 2,3

Įeinančio vandens T° °C 60

Maksimalus įeinančio vandens slėgis MPa 1

Pistoleto stūmos jėga iki maksimalaus slėgio N 17,7

Variklio izoliacija - F klasės

Variklio apsauga - IPX5

Įtampa V/Hz 230/50

Garso lygis:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Įrenginio vibravimas M/s2 3,12

Svoris kg 33,8

Технически данни  (BG) Уред HW 131 ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА 
СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ

Дебит L/min 8,3 Ние декларираме на наша 
с о б с т в е н а  о т г о в о р н о с т, 
че този продукт съответства 
на следните стандарти или 
стандартизирани документи:
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
в съответствие с нормативната 
уредба:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108EC, 

2000/14/EC
Името и адресът на отговорния 
за издаване на техническото 
досие:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Налягане MPa 12

Макс. налягане MPa 13

Мощност kW 2,3

t° на подаване °C 60

Макс. налягане на подаване MPa 1

Сила на реакция на пистолета при макс. налягане N 17,7

Изолация на електромотора - Клас F

Защита на електромотора - IPX5

Напрежение V/Hz 230/50

Ниво на звука:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Вибрации на уреда M/s2 3,12

Тегло  kg 33,8

Технические данные  (RU) Ед. изм. HW 131 ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ 
СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

Производительность л/мин 8,3 Заявляем, возлагая на себя 
полную ответственность за 
данную декларацию, что данная 
п р о д у к ц и я  с о о т в е т с т в у е т 
следующим нормам и соответствующим 
документам
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
на основании требований 
директив:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108/EC, 

2000/14/EC
Имя и адрес лица, 
уполномоченного выдавать 
техническую документацию:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Давление бар 12

Максимальное давление бар 13

Мощность кВт 2,3

Т° питания °C 60

Максимальное давление питания бар 1

Сила отталкивания пистолета при максимальном давлении N 17,7

Изоляция двигателя - Класс F

Защита двигателя - IPX5

Напряжение В/Гц 230/50

Уровень звукового давления:

LPA (EN 60704-1) дб (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) дб (A) 90

Вибрация Прибора м/с2 3,12

Вес кг 33,8

Műszaki adatok  (HU) Mér-
tékegység

HW 131 MEGFELELŐSÉGI 
NYILATKOZAT

Teljesítmény L/perc 8,3 Felelősségünk teljes tudatában 
kijelentjük, hogy a termék megfelel 
a következőszabványokban illetve 
szabványdokumentumokban foglalt 
előírásoknak
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
a következő előírásokkal 
összhangban:

2006/42/EK
2006/95/EK, 2002/95/EK, 
2002/96/EK, 2004/108/EK, 

2000/14/EK
A műszaki dokumentáció 
kiadásáért felelős személy neve 
és címe:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Nyomás MPa 12

Maximális nyomás MPa 13

Villamos teljesítmény kW 2,3

Bemenő hőmérséklet °C 60

Maximális bemeneti nyomás MPa 1

A szórópisztoly maximális ellenereje maximális nyomáson N 17,7

Motorszigetelés - F osztály

Motorvédelem - IPX5

Tápfeszültség V/Hz 230/50

Zajszint:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Rezgés M/s2 3,12

Tömeg kg 33,8

Date tehnice  (RO) Unitate HW 131 DECLARAŢIE DE 
CONFORMITATE

Debit L/min 8,3 Declarăm pe propria răspundere faptul 
că acest produs este în conformitate cu 
următoarele standarde sau documente 
standardizate
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
în concordanţă cu reglementările din 
directivele:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108/EC, 

2000/14/EC
Numele și adresa persoanei 
responsabile pentru emiterea 
dosarului tehnic:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki 
CE 2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Presiune MPa 12

Presiunea maximă MPa 13

Putere kW 2,3

T° alimentare °C 60

Presiunea de alimentare maximă MPa 1

Forţa de respingere a pistolului la presiunea maximă N 17,7

Izolaţie motor - Clasa F

Protecţie motor - IPX5

Tensiune V/Hz 230/50

Nivel de zgomot:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibraţii aparat M/s2 3,12

Greutate kg 33,8

Teknik Veriler  (TR) Birim HW 131 UYGUNLUK BEYANNAMESİ

Kapasite L/dak 8,3 İşbu beyannameye dair tüm 
sorumluluğu üstlenerek ürünün 
aşağıdaki standart ve ilişkin 
belgelerine uygun olduğu beyan 
edilir
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
Aşağıdaki yönergelerin kaidelerine 
uygundur:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108/EC, 

2000/14/EC
Teknik fasikülün verilmesi 
konusunda yetkili kişinin ismi 
ve adresi:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Basınç MPa 12

Maksimum basınç MPa 13

Güç kW 2,3

Besleme Isısı °C 60

Maksimum besleme basıncı MPa 1

Maksimum basınçta tabancanın geri tepme gücü N 17,7

Motor Yalıtımı - Sınıf F

Motor Koruması - IPX5

Gerilim V/Hz 230/50

Akustik basınç seviyesi:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Cihaz titreşimleri M/s2 3,12

Ağırlık kg 33,8

Tehnièki podaci  (HR) Jedinica HW 131 IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Izlazni protok L/min 8,3 Izjavljujemo s isključivim 
preuzimanjem odgovornosti 
da je ovaj proizvod u sukladnosti 
sa sljedećim standardima ili 
standardiziranim dokumentima
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
u skladu s propisima:

2006/42/EC
2006/95/EC, 2002/95/EC, 
2002/96/EC, 2004/108/EC, 

2000/14/EC
Ime i adresa osobe odgovorne za 
izdavanje tehničke dokumentacije:  
Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 2002 Director 
- Michigan Drive, Tongwell, Milton 
Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Tlak MPa 12

Maksimalni tlak MPa 13

Snaga kW 2,3

Ulazna temperatura °C 60

Maksimalni ulazni tlak MPa 1

Odbojna snaga pištolja pod maksimalnim tlakom N 17,7

Izolacija motora - Klasa F

Zaštita motora - IPX5

Napon V/Hz 230/50

Razina buke:

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibracija ureðaja M/s2 3,12

Težina kg 33,8

Tehniskie dati  (LV) Vienība HW 131 ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

Izplūdes apjoms L/min 8,3 Pilnībā apzinoties atbildību, 
apstiprinām, ka šis produkts 
atbilst šādiem standartiem 
un standarta dokumentiem
EN 60335-1; EN 60335-2-79; EN 

55014-1; EN 55014-2;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 

61000-3-11; EN 60704-1
atbilstoši noteikumiem:

2006/42/EK
2006/95/EK, 2002/95/EK, 
2002/96/EK, 2004/108/EK, 

2000/14/EK
Par tehniskās lietas izdevumu 
atbildīgās personas vārds un 
adrese:  Yasuhiko Kanzaki CE 
2002 Director - Michigan Drive, 
Tongwell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, 
MK15 8JD England
Date : 29.12.2009
MAKITA INTERNATIONAL EUROPE LTD
Michigan Drive, Tongwell,
Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK15 8JD
England
Yasuhiko Kanzaki
CE 2002 Director

Spiediens MPa 12

Maks. spiediens MPa 13

Jauda kW 2,3

Ieplūdes T° °C 60

Maks. ieplūdes spiediens MPa 1

Sprauslas atgrūdiena spēks maksimālajā spiedienā N 17,7

Motora izolācija - F kategor.

Motora aizsardzība - IPX5

Spriegums V/Hz 230/50

Skaņas līmenis

LPA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 82

LWA (EN 60704-1) Db (A) 90

Vibrācijas M/s2 3,12

Masa kg 33,8


